1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I 5

2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIWVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0016 See Block 16C REQ-2600-17-0049
6. ISSUED BY CODE |FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than lem 6) CODE |
CONSUMER PROPUCT SAFETY COMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
RCOOM 523
BETHESDA MD 20814
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, counly, State and ZIP Code) ) GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATICN
610 QPPERMAN DRIVE 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
SAINT PAUL MN 55123-1340
X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
GS-02F-0405D
CPSC-F-14-0007
10B DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE _ IFACILITYCODE 09/16/2013
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T0 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[JThe above numbered sclicilation is amended as set forth in [tem 14, The hour and date spacified for receipt of Offers (Jis extended. [lis not extanded.
Oflers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soicitation or as amended , by one of the foffowing hods’ (a) By plating

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {t) By acknowledging rece:pt of this amendment on each copy of ihe offer submitted | or {¢) By
separaio latter or telagram which inciudes a reference to the solicitation and smendment numbers  FAILURE QF ¥ DUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER if by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied , such change may be made by lelegram or letier. provided each telegram or lelter makes

reference lo the solicitation and this smendmeni, and is received prior 10 the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA. (If requirec) Net Increase: $22,266.90
0100A17DSE-2017-9993800000~EXFS5002600-252P0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

LHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NG IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103D)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D DTHER (Specfy iype of modification and authonly}
X Funding Action- Unilateral Mcdification, FAR 43.103 (b}

E. IMPORTANT: Conlracior [is not. [Jis required 1o sign this document and return copies to tha issuing offlice

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by LUCF section headings, including sobicritation/coniract subject matter where feasible.)
DUNS Number:

CONTRACTING OFFICER REPRESENTATIVE (COR}: LINDA WATSCN
LWATSON@CPSC.GOV | 301-504-7115

Mocdification 0016 to delivery order contract CPSC-F-14-0007 is hereby issued as follows:

1) Funding for CLIN 0004 is hereby provided for two (2) menths in the amount of $22,266. 90
for the performance period of March 1, 2017 through April 30, 2017. The remaining funds
will be provided by modification at a later date.

2)As a result of the above, Opticn Year Three is hereby increased by $22,266.90 from
Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in llem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and affect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnl) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or prini)

Cassandra C. Sterba

158 CONTRACTQR/QFFERDOR 15C DATE SIGNED 168 UNITED STATES OF AME’ 16C. DATE SIGNED
(000l (" MBI AA 5.1(-20\7
{Signature of person suthorized io Jign} {Signature of Ci g Cificer}
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 20 (REV 10-83)
Previocus edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
GS-02F-0405D/CPSC-F-14-0007/0016

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION

ITEM NO.
(A}

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
{B}

QUANTITY
(C}

UNFIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMQUNT
(F)

0004

$55,687.25 to $77,934,15,

3) The total amount of the contract is hereby
increased by $22,266.90 from $419,461.89 to
5441,728.79,

4) All other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):

THIRD (3RD} OPTION PERIOD -
0l COCTBER 2016 THROUGH 30 SEPTEMBER 2017

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING
SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GSA
SCHEDULE AND THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

WEST PUBLISHING ON-LINE SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES -
CPTICN 3 { to include the following subscription
programs):

$11,133.45 X 2 = $22,266.90

CORE WESTLAW LEGAL DATABSES {includes Specialty),
AMERICAN LAW REPORTS (ALR)

AMERICAN JURISPRUDENCE 2d {AMJUR)

ALL TEXTS AND PERIODICALS (TP-ALL) DATABASE
{wl.com cnly)

TREATISES AND FORMS LIBRARY

JURY VERDICTS LIBRARY

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT NEWSLETTER LIBRARY
FEDERAL BRIEFS LIBRARY

REGULATIONS PLUS

GRAPHICAL STATUTES-MULTI STATE

COMPANY INVESTIGATOR

NEWSROCM LIBRARY

WESTLAW PUBLIC RECORDS LIBRARY

WESTLAWNEXT

12

MO

11,133.45

22,266.90

NSN 7540.01.152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 328 {4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR 148 CFRY 53.110





